HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG
April 09, 2007 Hearing Room D
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Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
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Rep. Chris Edwards
Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
Rep. Patti Smith
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HJM 7 — Public Hearing
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HB 2891 — Work Session
HB 2892 — Work Session
HB 2893 — Work Session
HB 3386 — Public Hearing
HB 3400 — Public Hearing
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
63A 002 Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
HJM 7 — PUBLIC HEARING
004 Chair Schaufler
006 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
011 Chair Schaufler
015 Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, State Representative, House District #
42 (EXHIBIT A)
025 Rep. Rosenbaum
050 Rep. Rosenbaum
075 Rep. Rosenbaum
076 Chair Schaufler
079 Rep. P. Smith
081 Rep. Rosenbaum
085 Chair Schaufler
089 Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Government Affairs,
Oregon Farm Bureau (EXHIBIT B)
63A 093 Barry Bushue, President, OFB
108 Jeff Stone, Director of Government Relations, Oregon
Association of Nurseries (OAN) (EXHIBIT C)
125 Stone

150 Stone



151
160

175
200
203

HJM 7 —- WORK SESSION
204

215

217
218
224

226

227
HB 2891 — WORK SESSION
230
232
240
245

275
300
309
316

317
318
319
320
321
63A 318

320

322

HB 2892 — WORK SESSION
325

327
339
342

345

Chair Schaufler

Tom Chamberlain, President, Oregon American Federation of
Labor and Congress of Industrial Organizations (AFL-CIO)
(EXHIBITS D & E)

Chamberlain

Chamberlain

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HIM 7 be sent to the
floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Berger

VOTE: 4-3-0

AYE: 4 - Edwards C., Holvey, Rosenbaum, Schaufler
NAY: 3 - Berger, Esquivel, Smith P.

Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. ROSENBAUM will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

Chair Schaufler

Craig Chadwick, President, Oregon Workers Union (OWU)

(EXHIBIT F)

Chadwick

Chadwick

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves HB 2891 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Berger

Chair Schaufler

Rep. P. Smith

Chair Schaufler

VOTE: 4-3-0

AYE: 4 - Edwards C., Holvey, Rosenbaum, Schaufler

NAY: 3 - Berger, Esquivel, Smith P.

Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. HOLVEY will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HB 2892 to the floor with
a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 6-1-0

AYE: 6 - Berger, Edwards C., Esquivel, Holvey,

Rosenbaum, Schaufler

NAY: 1 - Smith P.



347 Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. ROSENBAUM will lead discussion on the floor.
348 Chair Schaufler
The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:
Russ Danielson, Vice President, Providence Health System
(EXHIBITK & L)
Jack Dempsey, Associate Director of Government Relations,
Oregon Health and Science University (OHSU) (EXHIBIT M)
HB 2893 —- WORK SESSION

350 Chair Schaufler

351 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

359 Chair Schaufler

365 Paul Ostroff, Attorney, Lane Powell PC

375 Ostroff

400 Ostroff

425 Ostroff

450 Ostroff

465 Ostroff

64A 018 Ostroff

025 Ostroff

050 Ostroff

055 Bill Perry, Director of Government Relations, Oregon Restaurant
Association (ORA)

075 Perry

087 Chair Schaufler

089 Rep. Rosenbaum

100 Rep. Rosenbaum

102 Ostroff

125 Ostroff

150 Ostroff

154 Chair Schaufler

157 Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Government Affairs,
Oregon Farm Bureau (EXHIBIT G)

181 Barry Bushue, President, OFB

200 Bushue

64A 210 Chair Schaufler

216 Jim Carlson, Executive Director, Oregon Health Care
Association (OHCA)

225 Carlson

250 Carlson

253 Bruce Bishop, State Legislative Director, Oregon Association of
Hospitals and Health Systems

261 Chair Schaufler

262 Bishop

275 Bishop

300 Bishop

301 Chair Schaufler

309 Rep. Rosenbaum

318 Bishop

328 Rep. Rosenbaum

332 Chair Schaufler



334 Carlson

345 Chair Schaufler
350 MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HB 2893 to the floor with
a DO PASS recommendation.
351 Chair Schaufler
355 Rep. Berger
358 Chair Schaufler
360 VOTE: 4-3-0
AYE: 4 - Edwards C., Holvey, Rosenbaum, Schaufler
NAY: 3 - Berger, Esquivel, Smith P.
362 Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. SCHAUFLER will lead discussion on the floor.
365 Chair Schaufler
HB 3386 —- PUBLIC HEARING
370 Chair Schaufler
372 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
379 Chair Schaufler
382 John Powell, Representative, National Vehicle Protection
Association (NVPA)
398 Victor Smith, Executive Director, NVPA
418 Smith
425 Smith
450 Smith
470 Smith
63B 016 Smith
025 Chair Schaufler
026 Rep. Berger
028 Smith
043 Chair Schaufler
HB 3400 —- PUBLIC HEARING
048 Chair Schaufler
054 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
060 Chair Schaufler
063 Angela Dilkes,
075 Dilkes
083 Kevin Jenson, International Association of Bridge, Structural,
and Reinforcing Ironworkers, Local 29 (EXHIBIT H & I)
100 Jenson
125 Jenson
150 Jenson
164 Bob Shiprack, Executive Secretary, Oregon State Building
Trades Council
175 Shiprack
192 Chair Schaufler
200 Chair Schaufler
219 Michael Woods, Administrator, Oregon Occupational Safety and

Health Administration (OSHA), Department of Consumer and
Business Services (DCBS) (EXHIBIT J)

240 Woods

253 Jessica Adamson, Associated General Contractors (AGC)

275 Adamson



300 Adamson

310 Chair Schaufler

311 Rep. Berger

314 Chair Schaufler

315 Rep. Holvey

321 Woods

340 Rep. Holvey

349 Woods

355 Chair Schaufler

357 Adamson

360 Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 4:32 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SrA——~EOmmounwp

HJM 7, written testimony, Representative Diane Rosenbaum, 1 p

HJM 7, prepared information, Don Schellenberg, 1 p

HJM 7, written testimony, Jeff Stone, 2 pp

HJM 7, prepared information, Tom Chamberlain, 2 pp

HJM 7, prepared information on Free Choice Act, Tom Chamberlain, 5 pp
HB 2891, written testimony, Craig Chadwick, 1 p

HB 2893, written testimony, Don Schellenberg, 1 p

HB 3400, written testimony, Kevin Jensen, 2 pp

HB 3400, prepared information, Kevin Jensen, 31 pp

HB 3400, written testimony, Michael Wood, 2 pp

HB 2892, prepared letter, Russ Danielson, 1 p

HB 2893, prepared letter, Russ Danielson, 2 pp

HB 2892, prepared information, Oregon Health and Science University, 1 p



