HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG

April 09, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 63 - 64

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair
	Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Chris Edwards
	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
	Rep. Patti Smith
	Rep. Vicki Berger
	1 8

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES /ISSUES HEARD:

HJM 7 – Public Hearing HJM 7 – Work Session HB 2891 – Work Session HB 2892 – Work Session HB 2893 – Work Session HB 3386 – Public Hearing HB 3400 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
63A	002	Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
HJM 7 – PUBL	IC HEARING	
	004	Chair Schaufler
	006	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	011	Chair Schaufler
	015	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, State Representative, House District #
		42 (EXHIBIT A)
	025	Rep. Rosenbaum
	050	Rep. Rosenbaum
	075	Rep. Rosenbaum
	076	Chair Schaufler
	079	Rep. P. Smith
	081	Rep. Rosenbaum
	085	Chair Schaufler
	089	Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Government Affairs,
		Oregon Farm Bureau (EXHIBIT B)
63A	093	Barry Bushue, President, OFB
	108	Jeff Stone, Director of Government Relations, Oregon
		Association of Nurseries (OAN) (EXHIBIT C)
	125	Stone
	150	Stone

	151	Chair Schaufler
	160	Tom Chamberlain, President, Oregon American Federation of
		Labor and Congress of Industrial Organizations (AFL-CIO)
		(EXHIBITS D & E)
	175	Chamberlain
	200	Chamberlain
	203	Chair Schaufler
<u>HJM 7 – W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	204	Chair Schaufler
	215	MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HJM 7 be sent to the
		floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
	217	Chair Schaufler
	218	Rep. Berger
	224	VOTE: 4-3-0
		AYE: 4 - Edwards C., Holvey, Rosenbaum, Schaufler
		NAY: 3 - Berger, Esquivel, Smith P.
	226	Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. ROSENBAUM will lead discussion on the floor.
	227	Chair Schaufler
<u>HB 2891 – 1</u>	WORK SESSION	
	230	Chair Schaufler
	232	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	240	Chair Schaufler
	245	Craig Chadwick, President, Oregon Workers Union (OWU)
		(EXHIBIT F)
	275	Chadwick
	300	Chadwick
	309	Chair Schaufler
	316	MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves HB 2891 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation.
	317	Chair Schaufler
	318	Rep. Berger
	319	Chair Schaufler
	320	Rep. P. Smith
	321	Chair Schaufler
63A	318	VOTE: 4-3-0
		AYE: 4 - Edwards C., Holvey, Rosenbaum, Schaufler
		NAY: 3 - Berger, Esquivel, Smith P.
	320	Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. HOLVEY will lead discussion on the floor.
	322	Chair Schaufler
<u>HB 2892 – V</u>	WORK SESSION	
	325	Chair Schaufler
	327	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	339	Chair Schaufler
	342	MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HB 2892 to the floor with
		a DO PASS recommendation.
	345	VOTE: 6-1-0
		AYE: 6 - Berger, Edwards C., Esquivel, Holvey,
		Rosenbaum, Schaufler
		NAY: 1 - Smith P.

	347	Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED. REP. ROSENBAUM will lead discussion on the floor.
	348	Chair Schaufler
The followi	ng prepared testimony	is submitted for the record without public testimony:
		Russ Danielson, Vice President, Providence Health System (EXHIBIT K & L) Jack Dempsey, Associate Director of Government Relations,
		Oregon Health and Science University (OHSU) (EXHIBIT M)
<u>HB 2893 – Y</u>	WORK SESSION	
	350	Chair Schaufler
	351	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	359	Chair Schaufler
	365	Paul Ostroff, Attorney, Lane Powell PC
	375	Ostroff
	400	Ostroff
	425	Ostroff
	450	Ostroff
	465	Ostroff
64A	018	Ostroff
0.111	025	Ostroff
	050	Ostroff
	055	Bill Perry, Director of Government Relations, Oregon Restaurant
	000	Association (ORA)
	075	Perry
	087	Chair Schaufler
	089	Rep. Rosenbaum
	100	Rep. Rosenbaum
	100	Ostroff
	125	Ostroff
	150	Ostroff
	150	Chair Schaufler
	157	Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Government Affairs,
	137	Oregon Farm Bureau (EXHIBIT G)
	181	Barry Bushue, President, OFB
	200	Bushue
64A	210	Chair Schaufler
04A	216	Jim Carlson, Executive Director, Oregon Health Care
	210	Association (OHCA)
	225	Carlson
	250	Carlson
	253	Bruce Bishop, State Legislative Director, Oregon Association of
	200	Hospitals and Health Systems
	261	Chair Schaufler
	262	Bishop
	275	Bishop
	300	Bishop
	301	Chair Schaufler
	309	Rep. Rosenbaum
	318	Bishop
	318	Rep. Rosenbaum
	328	Chair Schaufler
	JJ4	

	334	Carlson
	345	Chair Schaufler
	350	MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HB 2893 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	351	Chair Schaufler
	355	Rep. Berger
	358	Chair Schaufler
	360	VOTE: 4-3-0
		AYE: 4 - Edwards C., Holvey, Rosenbaum, Schaufler
		NAY: 3 - Berger, Esquivel, Smith P.
	362	Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED. REP. SCHAUFLER will lead discussion on the floor.
	365	Chair Schaufler
HB 3386 –	PUBLIC HEARING	
	370	Chair Schaufler
	372	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	379	Chair Schaufler
	382	John Powell, Representative, National Vehicle Protection
	502	Association (NVPA)
	398	Victor Smith, Executive Director, NVPA
	418	Smith
	425	Smith
	450	Smith
	470	Smith
63B	016	Smith
000	025	Chair Schaufler
	026	Rep. Berger
	028	Smith
	043	Chair Schaufler
HR 3400 _	PUBLIC HEARING	
<u>110 5400</u>	048	Chair Schaufler
	054	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	060	Chair Schaufler
	063	Angela Dilkes,
	075	Dilkes
	083	Kevin Jenson, International Association of Bridge, Structural, and Reinforcing Ironworkers, Local 29 (EXHIBIT H & I)
	100	Jenson
	125	Jenson
	150	Jenson
	164	Bob Shiprack, Executive Secretary, Oregon State Building
	175	Trades Council Shiprack
	192	Chair Schaufler
	200	Chair Schaufler
	219	Michael Woods, Administrator, Oregon Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA), Department of Consumer and Business Services (DCBS) (EXHIBIT J)
	240	Woods
	253	Jessica Adamson, Associated General Contractors (AGC)
	275	Adamson

300	Adamson
310	Chair Schaufler
311	Rep. Berger
314	Chair Schaufler
315	Rep. Holvey
321	Woods
340	Rep. Holvey
349	Woods
355	Chair Schaufler
357	Adamson
360	Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 4:32 p.m.
TADX/	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HJM 7, written testimony, Representative Diane Rosenbaum, 1 p
- B. HJM 7, prepared information, Don Schellenberg, 1 p
- C. HJM 7, written testimony, Jeff Stone, 2 pp
- D. HJM 7, prepared information, Tom Chamberlain, 2 pp
- E. HJM 7, prepared information on Free Choice Act, Tom Chamberlain, 5 pp
- F. HB 2891, written testimony, Craig Chadwick, 1 p
- G. HB 2893, written testimony, Don Schellenberg, 1 p
- H. HB 3400, written testimony, Kevin Jensen, 2 pp
- I. HB 3400, prepared information, Kevin Jensen, 31 pp
- J. HB 3400, written testimony, Michael Wood, 2 pp
- K. HB 2892, prepared letter, Russ Danielson, 1 p
- L. HB 2893, prepared letter, Russ Danielson, 2 pp
- M. HB 2892, prepared information, Oregon Health and Science University, 1 p